Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Trademark Security Agreements recorded on August 20, 2004 at Reel 2921/Frame 0001 and on September 30, 2004 at Reel 2949/Frame 0726

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		07/19/2006	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NES Equipment Services Corporation
Street Address:	8770 W. BRYN MAWR, 4th Floor
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60631
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

Name:	Rebel Studio Rentals, Inc.	
Street Address:	8770 W. BRYN MAWR, 4th Floor	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60631	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1635507	
Registration Number:	1671133	
Registration Number:	1635280	
Registration Number:	1635721	
Registration Number:	2644096	RENTMASTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)354-8113

TRADEMARK REEL: 003389 FRAME: 0192

900057859

00 163

CH \$140

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 212-819-8923 Email: trademarkdocket@whitecase.com Correspondent Name: Matthew Bart c/o White & Case LLP Address Line 1: 1155 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036 1104031-0448 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew Bart Signature: /Matthew Bart/ Date: 09/13/2006

Total Attachments: 3 source=release2#page1.tif

source=release2#page2.tif source=release2#page3.tif

TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE is given as of July 19, 2006 by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association, as administrative agent for certain lenders ("Assignor"), to each of NES EQUIPMENT SERVICES CORPORATION, an Illinois corporation and REBEL STUDIO RENTALS, INC., a California corporation (individually and collectively, "Assignee"), as follows:

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 17, 2004 (the "Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 20, 2004 at Reel 2921, Frame 0001, and again on September 30, 2004 at Reel 2949, Frame 0726, pursuant to which Assignee granted to Assignor a continuing security interest in the Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement) and interests of the Assignee in the Trademarks referred to in Schedule 1A thereto, and identified in Exhibit A to this Release, and all goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds, products, offspring, rents, issues, profits and returns of and from any of the foregoing, and the right to sue for all past, present and future infringements of any of the foregoing; to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the obligations and liabilities arising out of the Loan and Security Agreement (as defined in the Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, Assignee has fully paid all its Obligations (as defined in the Loan and Security Agreement) under the Loan and Security Agreement and Assignor desires to release its security interests in and liens upon the Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement) pledged pursuant to said Security Agreement, including, but not limited to, the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby releases its continuing security interest in and lien upon the Trademarks and interests of the Assignee in the Trademarks and reassigns any and all interest it may have in such Trademark to Assignee.

549712.04-New York Server 3A - MSW

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this TRADEMARK RELEASE to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of this	
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A, as administrative agent By:	
STATE OF NEW YORK) On this	71
School Posin Notary Public My commission expires: 3.4.2009	
Contribution Contri	

[TRADEMARK RELEASE - SECOND LIEN]

EXHIBIT A TO RELEASE

Trademark	Registration Number	Registered Owner
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	U.S. Reg. No. 1,635,507	NES Equipment Services Corporation
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	U.S. Reg. No. 1,671,133	NES Equipment Services Corporation
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	U.S. Reg. No. 1,635,280	NES Equipment Services Corporation
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	U.S. Reg. No. 1,635,721	NES Equipment Services Corporation
RENTMASTER	U.S. Reg. No. 2,644,096	Rebel Studio Rentals, Inc.

549712.04-New York Server 3A - MSW

RECORDED: 09/13/2006

3